

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-20**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Minerick Logging, Inc.

23,093.75
17,804.50

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	65	30.00	1,950.00	White Pine Pulp	65	16.60	1,079.00
Jack Pine Pulp	40	30.00	1,200.00	Jack Pine Pulp	40	24.90	996.00
Mixed Hardwood	130	35.15	4,569.50	Mixed Hardwood	130	19.30	2,509.00
Fir Pulp	85	18.25	1,551.25	Fir Pulp	85	13.80	1,173.00
Aspen Pulp	175	33.05	5,783.75	Aspen Pulp	175	88.01	15,401.75
Comingled Red P	50	55.00	2,750.00	Comingled Red P	50	38.70	1,935.00
Minimum Bid: 11,069.50		Bid Total:	17,804.50	Minimum Bid: 11,069.50		Bid Total:	23,093.75

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-20**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Cleereman Forest Products, LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

116,200.00
 110,170.00
 106,846.00
 105,454.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Cleereman Forest Produ				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	1700	32.17	54,689.00	Oak Pulp	1700	32.93	55,981.00	Oak Pulp	1700	35.10	59,670.00
Mixed Hardwood	1000	34.71	34,710.00	Mixed Hardwood	1000	35.00	35,000.00	Mixed Hardwood	1000	35.00	35,000.00
Aspen Pulp	500	32.11	16,055.00	Aspen Pulp	500	31.73	15,865.00	Aspen Pulp	500	31.00	15,500.00
Minimum Bid:	103,330.00	Bid Total:	105,454.00	Minimum Bid:	103,330.00	Bid Total:	106,846.00	Minimum Bid:	103,330.00	Bid Total:	110,170.00

Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	1700	36.00	61,200.00
Mixed Hardwood	1000	37.00	37,000.00
Aspen Pulp	500	36.00	18,000.00
Minimum Bid:	103,330.00	Bid Total:	116,200.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-20**

Winning Bid

21,363.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine	900	22.22	19,998.00
Oak Pulp	50	27.31	<u>1,365.50</u>
Minimum Bid:	21,345.00	Bid Total:	21,363.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-20**

Winning Bid

26,559.90

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	1215	21.86	26,559.90
Minimum Bid:	26,487.00	Bid Total:	26,559.90

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-20**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Cleereman Forest Products, LLC
 Richard Brown Logging, LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

47,269.00
 47,229.00
 44,060.50
 42,739.85

Richard Brown Logging, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Cleereman Forest Products, LLC <input type="checkbox"/>			
Est Vol	Bid		Inc	Est Vol	Bid		Inc	Est Vol	Bid		Inc
Jack Pine Pulp	165	40.10	6,616.50	Jack Pine Pulp	165	38.57	6,364.05	Jack Pine Pulp	165	43.22	7,131.30
Oak Pulp	990	35.60	35,244.00	Oak Pulp	990	34.61	34,263.90	Oak Pulp	990	38.23	37,847.70
Mixed Hardwood	40	31.00	1,240.00	Mixed Hardwood	40	30.17	1,206.80	Mixed Hardwood	40	30.00	1,200.00
Aspen Pulp	30	32.00	960.00	Aspen Pulp	30	30.17	905.10	Aspen Pulp	30	35.00	1,050.00
Minimum Bid:	42,461.50	Bid Total:	44,060.50	Minimum Bid:	42,461.50	Bid Total:	42,739.85	Minimum Bid:	42,461.50	Bid Total:	47,229.00
Frank's Logging <input type="checkbox"/>											
Est Vol	Bid		Inc								
Jack Pine Pulp	165	39.80	6,567.00								
Oak Pulp	990	38.80	38,412.00								
Mixed Hardwood	40	31.00	1,240.00								
Aspen Pulp	30	35.00	1,050.00								
Minimum Bid:	42,461.50	Bid Total:	47,269.00								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

39,772.00
36,903.30

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc			Frank's Logging				
Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		
Red Pine Pulp	20	38.20	764.00	Red Pine Pulp	20	32.71	654.20
Oak Pulp	120	19.10	2,292.00	Oak Pulp	120	17.91	2,149.20
Mixed Hardwood	700	29.31	20,517.00	Mixed Hardwood	700	23.81	16,667.00
Aspen Pulp	290	33.10	9,599.00	Aspen Pulp	290	32.71	9,485.90
Red Oak Sawlogs	28	150.00	4,200.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	28	204.00	5,712.00
Mixed Hardwood	15	160.00	2,400.00	Mixed Hardwood	15	149.00	2,235.00
Minimum Bid:	36,892.00	Bid Total:	39,772.00	Minimum Bid:	36,892.00	Bid Total:	36,903.30

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-20**

Winning Bid

64,107.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	300	26.67	8,001.00
Mixed Hardwood	400	31.17	12,468.00
Aspen Pulp	1400	31.17	43,638.00
Minimum Bid:	60,780.00	Bid Total:	64,107.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-20**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

103,540.00
84,971.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Marshal Giese Trucking			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
White Pine Pulp	380	25.10	9,538.00	White Pine Pulp	380	40.00	15,200.00
Oak Pulp	910	28.10	25,571.00	Oak Pulp	910	36.00	32,760.00
Mixed Hardwood	440	34.21	15,052.40	Mixed Hardwood	440	36.00	15,840.00
Aspen Pulp	310	34.11	10,574.10	Aspen Pulp	310	34.00	10,540.00
Comingled Red P	210	58.10	12,201.00	Comingled Red P	210	60.00	12,600.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	83	145.00	12,035.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	83	200.00	16,600.00
Minimum Bid:	66,299.00	Bid Total:	84,971.50	Minimum Bid:	66,299.00	Bid Total:	103,540.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Frank's Logging

44,608.60
 39,660.00
 39,326.00
 35,331.50

Frank's Logging				Marshal Giese Trucking				Minerick Logging, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	340	33.20	11,288.00	Mixed Hardwood	340	37.10	12,614.00	Mixed Hardwood	340	36.60	12,444.00
Fir Pulp	45	21.30	958.50	Fir Pulp	45	37.10	1,669.50	Fir Pulp	45	21.30	958.50
Aspen Pulp	675	34.20	23,085.00	Aspen Pulp	675	37.10	25,042.50	Aspen Pulp	675	38.90	26,257.50
Minimum Bid:	30,190.00	Bid Total:	35,331.50	Minimum Bid:	30,190.00	Bid Total:	39,326.00	Minimum Bid:	30,190.00	Bid Total:	39,660.00
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Mixed Hardwood	340	36.31	12,345.40	Mixed Hardwood	340	33.20	11,288.00				
Fir Pulp	45	22.31	1,003.95	Fir Pulp	45	21.30	958.50				
Aspen Pulp	675	46.31	31,259.25	Aspen Pulp	675	34.20	23,085.00				
Minimum Bid:	30,190.00	Bid Total:	44,608.60	Minimum Bid:	30,190.00	Bid Total:	35,331.50				

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-20**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Frank's Logging

39,442.60
 36,146.00
 35,838.60
 32,870.60

Frank's Logging				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine	1060	31.01	<u>32,870.60</u>	Red Pine	1060	33.81	<u>35,838.60</u>	Red Pine	1060	34.10	<u>36,146.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	31,588.00	Bid Total:	32,870.60	Minimum Bid:	31,588.00	Bid Total:	35,838.60	Minimum Bid:	31,588.00	Bid Total:	36,146.00
NRG Ducaine Logging, I											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine	1060	37.21	<u>39,442.60</u>								
Minimum Bid:	31,588.00	Bid Total:	39,442.60								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

37,578.50

34,871.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	30	25.00	750.00	White Pine Pulp	30	26.10	783.00
Red Pine Pulp	60	62.00	3,720.00	Red Pine Pulp	60	69.21	4,152.60
Mixed Hardwood	70	27.50	1,925.00	Mixed Hardwood	70	30.11	2,107.70
Aspen Pulp	720	39.55	28,476.00	Aspen Pulp	720	42.41	30,535.20
Minimum Bid:	20,296.00	Bid Total:	34,871.00	Minimum Bid:	20,296.00	Bid Total:	37,578.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-20**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

12,517.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

11,604.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

11,130.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	135	23.00	3,105.00	Oak Pulp	135	23.10	3,118.50	Oak Pulp	135	31.00	4,185.00
Aspen Pulp	30	27.00	810.00	Aspen Pulp	30	27.10	813.00	Aspen Pulp	30	30.00	900.00
Comingled Red P	150	48.10	7,215.00	Comingled Red P	150	51.15	7,672.50	Comingled Red P	150	49.55	7,432.50
Minimum Bid:	9,624.00	Bid Total:	11,130.00	Minimum Bid:	9,624.00	Bid Total:	11,604.00	Minimum Bid:	9,624.00	Bid Total:	12,517.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-20**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Ledvina Forest Products Co.
 Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Frank's Logging
 Richard Brown Logging, LLC

20,697.25
 20,672.50
 17,627.50
 16,376.25
 14,462.50

Richard Brown Logging, Inc				Frank's Logging				Minerick Logging, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	50	23.50	1,175.00	Oak Pulp	50	33.05	1,652.50	Oak Pulp	50	28.00	1,400.00
Fir Pulp	75	18.50	1,387.50	Fir Pulp	75	20.05	1,503.75	Fir Pulp	75	20.10	1,507.50
Aspen Pulp	400	29.75	11,900.00	Aspen Pulp	400	33.05	13,220.00	Aspen Pulp	400	36.80	14,720.00
Minimum Bid:	13,227.50	Bid Total:	14,462.50	Minimum Bid:	13,227.50	Bid Total:	16,376.25	Minimum Bid:	13,227.50	Bid Total:	17,627.50
Ledvina Forest Products Co				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	50	38.55	1,927.50	Oak Pulp	50	24.21	1,210.50				
Fir Pulp	75	23.00	1,725.00	Fir Pulp	75	18.17	1,362.75				
Aspen Pulp	400	42.55	17,020.00	Aspen Pulp	400	45.31	18,124.00				
Minimum Bid:	13,227.50	Bid Total:	20,672.50	Minimum Bid:	13,227.50	Bid Total:	20,697.25				

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **17-20**

Winning Bid

46,390.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	1300	19.00	24,700.00
Fir Pulp	90	11.00	990.00
Aspen Pulp	1150	18.00	20,700.00
Minimum Bid:	42,412.00	Bid Total:	46,390.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **18-20**

Winning Bid

Bell Timber, Inc.	21,551.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	18,500.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	18,440.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	17,430.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	16,082.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging, LLC	14,180.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Richard Brown Logging, Inc				NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product, Inc			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc	
White Pine Pulp	80	21.75	1,740.00	White Pine Pulp	80	24.00	1,920.00	White Pine Pulp	80	28.00	2,240.00
Red Oak Pulp	30	26.00	780.00	Red Oak Pulp	30	24.00	720.00	Red Oak Pulp	30	15.00	450.00
Comingled Red P	220	53.00	11,660.00	Comingled Red P	220	61.10	13,442.00	Comingled Red P	220	67.00	14,740.00
Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	14,180.00	Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	16,082.00	Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	17,430.00
Frank's Logging, Inc				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Bell Timber, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc	
White Pine Pulp	80	26.10	2,088.00	White Pine Pulp	80	22.13	1,770.40	White Pine Pulp	80	35.00	2,800.00
Red Oak Pulp	30	31.00	930.00	Red Oak Pulp	30	28.13	843.90	Red Oak Pulp	30	27.00	810.00
Comingled Red P	220	70.10	15,422.00	Comingled Red P	220	72.21	15,886.20	Comingled Red P	220	81.55	17,941.00
Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	18,440.00	Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	18,500.50	Minimum Bid:	13,633.00	Bid Total:	21,551.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **24-20**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

99,015.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

89,941.50

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

88,285.50

Pomeroy Forest Product				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				NRG Ducaine Logging, I			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	1150	76.77	88,285.50	Comingled Red P	1150	78.21	89,941.50	Comingled Red P	1150	86.10	99,015.00
Minimum Bid:	72,565.00	Bid Total:	88,285.50	Minimum Bid:	72,565.00	Bid Total:	89,941.50	Minimum Bid:	72,565.00	Bid Total:	99,015.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-17**

Winning Bid

Cleereman Forest Products, LLC
 Frank's Logging
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

22,241.50
 17,363.00
 13,573.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging				Cleereman Forest Products, LLC			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	130	24.10	3,133.00	Oak Pulp	130	31.10	4,043.00	Oak Pulp	130	28.75	3,737.50
Oak Sawlogs	72	145.00	10,440.00	Oak Sawlogs	72	185.00	13,320.00	Oak Sawlogs	72	257.00	18,504.00
Minimum Bid:	13,499.00	Bid Total:	13,573.00	Minimum Bid:	13,499.00	Bid Total:	17,363.00	Minimum Bid:	13,499.00	Bid Total:	22,241.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **34-19**

Winning Bid

Bell Timber, Inc.

75,681.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

74,655.85

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

60,975.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

56,712.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Products				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	50	23.00	1,150.00	Oak Pulp	50	25.00	1,250.00	Oak Pulp	50	24.11	1,205.50
Mixed Hardwood	45	27.00	1,215.00	Mixed Hardwood	45	25.00	1,125.00	Mixed Hardwood	45	28.11	1,264.95
Fir Pulp	20	19.00	380.00	Fir Pulp	20	15.00	300.00	Fir Pulp	20	19.10	382.00
Aspen Pulp	70	24.00	1,680.00	Aspen Pulp	70	25.00	1,750.00	Aspen Pulp	70	30.11	2,107.70
Comingled Red P	870	60.10	52,287.00	Comingled Red P	870	65.00	56,550.00	Comingled Red P	870	80.11	69,695.70
Minimum Bid:	56,169.00	Bid Total:	56,712.00	Minimum Bid:	56,169.00	Bid Total:	60,975.00	Minimum Bid:	56,169.00	Bid Total:	74,655.85
Bell Timber, Inc.											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Oak Pulp	50	23.50	1,175.00								
Mixed Hardwood	45	27.00	1,215.00								
Fir Pulp	20	19.15	383.00								
Aspen Pulp	70	28.00	1,960.00								
Comingled Red P	870	81.55	70,948.50								
Minimum Bid:	56,169.00	Bid Total:	75,681.50								

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **35-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Minerick Logging, Inc.

34,754.20
31,976.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	75	29.80	2,235.00	Spruce Pulp	75	24.21	1,815.75
White Pine Pulp	50	27.50	1,375.00	White Pine Pulp	50	24.21	1,210.50
Mixed Hardwood	335	30.00	10,050.00	Mixed Hardwood	335	33.11	11,091.85
Fir Pulp	40	21.30	852.00	Fir Pulp	40	19.10	764.00
Basswood Pulp	130	10.00	1,300.00	Basswood Pulp	130	8.11	1,054.30
Aspen Pulp	180	29.80	5,364.00	Aspen Pulp	180	36.21	6,517.80
Mixed Hardwood	10	165.00	1,650.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	190.00	1,900.00
Hard Maple Sawl	22	300.00	6,600.00	Hard Maple Sawl	22	380.00	8,360.00
Basswood Sawlo	17	150.00	2,550.00	Basswood Sawlo	17	120.00	2,040.00
Minimum Bid:	29,221.00	Bid Total:	31,976.00	Minimum Bid:	29,221.00	Bid Total:	34,754.20

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **36-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

103,101.69
99,020.60

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	177	30.10	5,327.70	Spruce Pulp	177	29.80	5,274.60
Mixed Hardwood	109	27.10	2,953.90	Mixed Hardwood	109	34.11	3,717.99
Fir Pulp	220	22.10	4,862.00	Fir Pulp	220	19.10	4,202.00
Aspen Pulp	2110	40.70	85,877.00	Aspen Pulp	2110	42.61	89,907.10
Minimum Bid:	97,852.80	Bid Total:	99,020.60	Minimum Bid:	97,852.80	Bid Total:	103,101.69

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **38-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

113,885.00
105,925.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	250	35.50	8,875.00	Spruce Pulp	250	29.80	7,450.00
Mixed Hardwood	1000	35.50	35,500.00	Mixed Hardwood	1000	36.41	36,410.00
Fir Pulp	100	23.00	2,300.00	Fir Pulp	100	22.10	2,210.00
Aspen Pulp	1500	39.50	<u>59,250.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	1500	45.21	<u>67,815.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	84,080.00	Bid Total:	105,925.00	Minimum Bid:	84,080.00	Bid Total:	113,885.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **39-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

86,492.00
 76,300.00

Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	650	57.00	37,050.00	Red Pine Pulp	650	72.21	46,936.50
Jack Pine Pulp	100	30.00	3,000.00	Jack Pine Pulp	100	32.10	3,210.00
Oak Pulp	500	20.00	10,000.00	Oak Pulp	500	16.21	8,105.00
Mixed Hardwood	250	25.00	6,250.00	Mixed Hardwood	250	26.21	6,552.50
Aspen Pulp	800	25.00	20,000.00	Aspen Pulp	800	27.11	21,688.00
Minimum Bid:	69,150.00	Bid Total:	76,300.00	Minimum Bid:	69,150.00	Bid Total:	86,492.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **39-19**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	106,320.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	105,660.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	96,934.20	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	96,572.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging, LLC	80,720.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Richard Brown Logging, Inc.				Pomeroy Forest Products LLC				Bell Timber, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	20	31.00	620.00	Mixed Hardwood	20	22.00	440.00	Mixed Hardwood	20	30.00	600.00
Comingled Red P	1200	66.75	80,100.00	Comingled Red P	1200	80.11	96,132.00	Comingled Red P	1200	87.55	105,060.00
Minimum Bid:	71,996.00	Bid Total:	80,720.00	Minimum Bid:	71,996.00	Bid Total:	96,572.00	Minimum Bid:	71,996.00	Bid Total:	105,660.00
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	20	30.00	600.00	Mixed Hardwood	20	34.11	682.20				
Comingled Red P	1200	88.10	105,720.00	Comingled Red P	1200	80.21	96,252.00				
Minimum Bid:	71,996.00	Bid Total:	106,320.00	Minimum Bid:	71,996.00	Bid Total:	96,934.20				

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **40-19**

Winning Bid

43,549.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	350	38.30	13,405.00
Oak Pulp	60	21.70	1,302.00
Comingled Red P	570	50.60	28,842.00
Minimum Bid:	43,549.00	Bid Total:	43,549.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **41-19**

Winning Bid

Bell Timber, Inc.

132,025.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

128,335.00

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

120,850.01

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

119,639.21

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	NRG Ducaine Logging, I	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	20	26.21	524.20	White Pine Pulp	20	20.00	400.00	White Pine Pulp	20	23.00	460.00
Comingled Red P	1500	79.41	119,115.00	Comingled Red P	1500	80.30	120,450.00	Comingled Red P	1500	85.25	127,875.00
Minimum Bid:	107,560.00	Bid Total:	119,639.21	Minimum Bid:	107,560.00	Bid Total:	120,850.01	Minimum Bid:	107,560.00	Bid Total:	128,335.00

Bell Timber, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	20	35.00	700.00
Comingled Red P	1500	87.55	131,325.00
Minimum Bid:	107,560.00	Bid Total:	132,025.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **42-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

52,621.60
44,686.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	50	34.00	1,700.00	Spruce Pulp	50	29.10	1,455.00
White Pine Pulp	40	26.00	1,040.00	White Pine Pulp	40	27.60	1,104.00
Jack Pine Pulp	60	34.00	2,040.00	Jack Pine Pulp	60	35.10	2,106.00
Red Oak Pulp	100	35.10	3,510.00	Red Oak Pulp	100	32.11	3,211.00
Mixed Hardwood	60	35.10	2,106.00	Mixed Hardwood	60	36.11	2,166.60
Aspen Pulp	900	38.10	34,290.00	Aspen Pulp	900	47.31	42,579.00
Minimum Bid:	35,477.00	Bid Total:	44,686.00	Minimum Bid:	35,477.00	Bid Total:	52,621.60

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **43-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

6,324.20
5,050.50

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Tamarack Pulp	30	14.90	447.00	Tamarack Pulp	30	28.11	843.30
Spruce Pulp	100	23.10	2,310.00	Spruce Pulp	100	28.11	2,811.00
Jack Pine Pulp	70	27.20	1,904.00	Jack Pine Pulp	70	32.11	2,247.70
Oak Pulp	10	17.95	179.50	Oak Pulp	10	18.11	181.10
Mixed Hardwood	10	21.00	210.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	24.11	241.10
Minimum Bid:	4,790.00	Bid Total:	5,050.50	Minimum Bid:	4,790.00	Bid Total:	6,324.20

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **44-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Frank's Logging

126,873.50
 124,954.00
 117,650.00
 110,256.50

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	80	29.80	2,384.00	Spruce Pulp	80	40.00	3,200.00	Spruce Pulp	80	35.00	2,800.00
Mixed Hardwood	650	37.01	24,056.50	Mixed Hardwood	650	37.00	24,050.00	Mixed Hardwood	650	41.40	26,910.00
Fir Pulp	80	21.30	1,704.00	Fir Pulp	80	40.00	3,200.00	Fir Pulp	80	25.30	2,024.00
Aspen Pulp	1200	36.01	43,212.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	34.00	40,800.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	43.10	51,720.00
Comingled White	500	29.80	14,900.00	Comingled White	500	40.00	20,000.00	Comingled White	500	35.00	17,500.00
Comingled Red P	400	60.00	24,000.00	Comingled Red P	400	66.00	26,400.00	Comingled Red P	400	60.00	24,000.00
Minimum Bid: 97,918.00	Bid Total: 110,256.49			Minimum Bid: 97,918.00	Bid Total: 117,650.00			Minimum Bid: 97,918.00	Bid Total: 124,954.00		

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	80	29.80	2,384.00
Mixed Hardwood	650	36.21	23,536.50
Fir Pulp	80	21.40	1,712.00
Aspen Pulp	1200	45.21	54,252.00
Comingled White	500	28.21	14,105.00
Comingled Red P	400	77.21	30,884.00
Minimum Bid: 97,918.00	Bid Total: 126,873.50		

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **45-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Cleereman Forest Products, LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

78,387.50
 76,601.50
 75,788.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Cleereman Forest Products, LLC				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	1050	35.61	37,390.50	Mixed Hardwood	1050	33.43	35,101.50	Mixed Hardwood	1050	35.81	37,600.50
Fir Pulp	200	21.30	4,260.00	Fir Pulp	200	23.00	4,600.00	Fir Pulp	200	23.00	4,600.00
Basswood Pulp	470	6.80	3,196.00	Basswood Pulp	470	7.00	3,290.00	Basswood Pulp	470	7.00	3,290.00
Aspen Pulp	200	40.11	8,022.00	Aspen Pulp	200	33.00	6,600.00	Aspen Pulp	200	36.10	7,220.00
Hard Maple Sawl	26	360.00	9,360.00	Hard Maple Sawl	26	300.00	7,800.00	Hard Maple Sawl	26	340.00	8,840.00
Basswood Sawlo	113	120.00	13,560.00	Basswood Sawlo	113	170.00	19,210.00	Basswood Sawlo	113	149.00	16,837.00
Minimum Bid:	68,173.00	Bid Total:	75,788.50	Minimum Bid:	68,173.00	Bid Total:	76,601.50	Minimum Bid:	68,173.00	Bid Total:	78,387.50